Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

NEW ASSIGNMENT
MERGER
04/23/2007

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Accerant, Inc.	04/23/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LSI Corporation	
Street Address:	1621 Barber Lane	
City:	Milpitas	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95035	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10374897
Patent Number:	7091944
Patent Number:	7088351
Patent Number:	7230460
Patent Number:	7116743

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (719)533-7955

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7195337969

Email: peter.scott@lsi.com

Correspondent Name: Peter P. Scott

Address Line 1: 4420 ArrowsWest Dr

Address Line 2: MS D-106

Address Line 4: Colorado Springs, COLORADO 80907

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ACCERANT PATENT

500464136 REEL: 020507 FRAME: 0374

105/489/

500000 700000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Peter P. Scott

Total Attachments: 5

source=2007_0423_Certificate_of_Ownership_of_LSI_Corporation#page1.tif source=2007_0423_Certificate_of_Ownership_of_LSI_Corporation#page2.tif source=2007_0423_Certificate_of_Ownership_of_LSI_Corporation#page3.tif source=2007_0423_Certificate_of_Ownership_of_LSI_Corporation#page4.tif source=2007_0423_Certificate_of_Ownership_of_LSI_Corporation#page5.tif



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"ACCERANT INC.", A COSTA RICA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "LSI CORPORATION" UNDER THE NAME OF "LSI CORPORATION", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2007, AT 10:52 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2109844 8100M

070493239



Warriet Smith Windson Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5635164

DATE: 04-30-07

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

MERGING

ACCERANT INC.

WITH AND INTO

LSI CORPORATION

Pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

LSI Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("LSI" or the "Corporation"), HEREBY CERTIFIES AS FOLLOWS;

FIRST: LSI is a corporation incorporated on December 5, 1986 pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

SECOND: LSI owns all of the outstanding shares of capital stock of Accerant Inc., a corporation incorporated on August 2, 2001 pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of California ("Subsidiary").

THIRD: LSI, by the following resolutions of its Board of Directors, duly adopted at a meeting of its Board of Directors held on April 2, 2007, determined to merge Subsidiary with and into LSI, and LSI does hereby merge Subsidiary with and into LSI effective as of the Effective Time (as defined below):

WHEREAS, LSI owns all of the outstanding shares of capital stock of Subsidiary;

WHEREAS, LSI desires, on behalf of itself and in its capacity as the sole stockholder of Subsidiary, to merge Subsidiary with and into LSI pursuant to the provisions of Section 253 of the Delaware General Corporation Law; and

WHEREAS, it is intended that the merger of Subsidiary with and into LSI will constitute a liquidation under Section 332 of the Internal Revenue Code and/or a reorganization under Section 368(a) of the Internal Revenue Code.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that Subsidiary merge (the "Merger") with and into the Corporation;

RESOLVED, that the Merger shall become effective on April 23, 2007 (the "Effective Time") after the filing of a Certificate of Ownership and Merger with respect to the Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware in accordance with the provisions of the Delaware General Corporation Law;

RESOLVED, that, at the Effective Time of the Merger, Subsidiary shall be merged with and into the Corporation, the separate existence of Subsidiary shall cease, and the Corporation shall continue as the surviving corporation of the Merger, and the Corporation, without further action, shall possess all the properties, rights, privileges, powers and franchises, public and private, of both the Corporation and Subsidiary, and shall be subject to all debts, liabilities, obligations, restrictions, disabilities and duties of both the Corporation and Subsidiary;

RESOLVED, that the Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation, as in effect immediately prior to the Effective Time of the Merger, shall remain the certificate of incorporation of the Corporation from and after the Effective Time, without change, until thereafter amended as provided by law or such certificate of incorporation;

RESOLVED, that the by-laws of the Corporation, as in effect immediately prior to the Effective Time of the Merger, shall remain the by-laws of the Corporation from and after the Effective Time, without change, until thereafter amended as provided by law, the certificate of incorporation of the Corporation or such by-laws;

RESOLVED, that the directors of the Corporation immediately prior to the Effective Time of the Merger shall remain the directors of the Corporation from and after the Effective Time, without change, each to hold office in accordance with the certificate of incorporation and by-laws of the Corporation until their successors are duly elected or appointed and qualified or until their earlier, death, resignation or removal;

RESOLVED, that the officers of the Corporation immediately prior to the Effective Time of the Merger shall remain the officers of the Corporation from and after the Effective Time, without change, each to hold office in accordance with the certificate of incorporation and by-laws of the Corporation until their successors are duly elected or appointed and qualified or until their earlier, death, resignation or removal;

RESOLVED, that, at the Effective Time, each issued and outstanding share of capital stock of Subsidiary ("Subsidiary Stock") held by the Corporation shall, without any action on the part of the Corporation or Subsidiary, be canceled without any conversion thereof or any consideration therefore and no payment or distribution shall be made with respect thereto, and each issued and outstanding share of the Common Stock, par value \$0.01 per share, of the Corporation shall remain outstanding following the Effective Time without change;

RESOLVED, that officers of the Corporation be, and each of them acting alone hereby is, authorized to make, execute and file with the Secretary of State of

the State of Delaware a Certificate of Ownership and Merger setting forth a copy of these resolutions providing for the Merger of Subsidiary with and into the Corporation and the Corporation's assumption of Subsidiary's obligations and the date of adoption thereof; and

RESOLVED, that officers of the Corporation be, and each of them acting alone hereby is, authorized to take all other actions and to prepare, execute, deliver and file all other agreements, instruments, documents and certificates in the name and on behalf of the Corporation and to pay all such fees and expenses as they, or any one of them, may deem necessary, proper or advisable in order to effect the Merger, and that any actions of any officer of the Corporation authorized by the foregoing resolutions or that would have been authorized by any of the foregoing resolutions except such actions were taken prior to the adoption of these resolutions be, and they hereby are, ratified, approved and confirmed as actions of the Corporation.

FOURTH: That anything herein or elsewhere to the contrary notwithstanding, the Merger may be amended or terminated and abandoned by the Board of Directors of LSI at any time prior to the time that the Merger becomes effective.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, LSI has caused this Certificate of Ownership and Merger to be signed by a duly authorized officer, and attested by its Secretary, this 19 day of _Apcil___, 2007.

Title: Executive Vice President and Chief Financial Officer

ATTEST:

Name: Jean Rankin

Title: Executive Vice President, General Counsel and

and Secretary

PATENT

5

REEL: 020507 FRAME: 0380

RECORDED: 02/14/2008